
LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS LEASE EXTENSION AGREEMENT entered into this 3 day of December,
2009 between SHILPA MHATRE, as successor trustee to W.L. SUMMERS, deceased, and
CLINTON F. DICKS, JR., as Trustees under provisions of trust agreement dated January
15,1999, know as "WSMDD LAND TRUST", whose mailing address is post Office Box 2817
Lake City, Florida 32056, (herein "Landlord") and COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, whose
mailing address is Post Office Box 1529, Lake City, Florida 32056-1529 (herein "Tenant").

WITNESSTFI:

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into a lease agreement dated March 1,
2006, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and

WHEREAS, the parties whish to extend the terms of such lease, the original term having
expired on February 28, 2009 by mutual agreement of the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties agree as follows:

The term of the lease shall be extended until September 30, 2012 with option to renew
annually for additional two years if agreed upon by both parties.

Tenant agrees to pay Landlord the sum of $85,448.00 (10,681 square feet X 8.00 per
square foot). Area is the original area of 10,681 square feet described in the lease date March 1,
2009. The rental shall be paid to the Landlord's address in the amount of $7,120.67 monthly.

Except as otherwise provided herein or as it may conflict with the terms hereof, the
terms and conditions of the original Lease Agreement between the parties dated March 1, 2006,
shall remain in full force and effect and the parties shall comply therewith.

This agreement was approved by the Board of County commissioners of Columbia County,
Florida, on December 3, 2009.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement the
day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of:

Eiist Witness
L)ob ('Jpf

Print or type name

Second Witness
'A . .

Print or type name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

JJMLI 2he foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11 - day of
I Déccni"6cr, 2OO9, by SHILPA MHATRE, as Successor Trustee to W. L. Summers,

deceased, under the provisions of the Trust Agreement dated January 15, 1999 known as
"WSMDD Land Trust," on behalf of the trust, who is personally known to me or who
has produced a Florida driver's license as identification.

(SEAL)
SIIILPA MHATRE,'às Successor Trustee
to W. L. Summers, deceased, under the
provisions of the Trust Agreement
dated January 15, 1999 known as "WSMDD
Land Trust"

I2tblic, State of Florida

2

(NOTARIAL
SEAL) My Commission Expires:

KRISI1NESISTRUNK
COImSSiOflDD65T768

? ExpiresMay29,2011



Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of:

F St Witness
S-eh

Print or type name

Second Witness
\ \

Print or type name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

1'4 2Oi'he foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this I 4 day of
D111,1, 2009, by CLINTON F. DICKS, JR., as Trustee under the provisions of the
Trust Agreement dated January 15, 1999 known as "WSMDD Land Trust," on behalf of
the trust, who is personally known to me or who has produced a Florida driver's license
as identification.

No ary Public, State of Florida
(NOTARLAL

SEAL) My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)
CLINTON F. DICKS, JR'., as Trustee
under the provisions of the Trust Agreement
dated January 15, 1999 known as "WSMDD
Land Trust"

"Landlord"

KJRISTINE SISTHUNK
DO 657768

EeMay292Q11



Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of:

First Witness Step -n E. Bailey, Chairnian
tic') j.J4heC5 Board

mt or type name

?
econd tness
hryt. 4nkey

Print oritype name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
December, 2009, by STEPHEN E. BAILEY, as Chairman of the BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, on behalf
of the Board, who is personally known to or who has produced a Florida driver's
license as identification.

}

(NOTARIAL
SEAL)

p*IY 0. STN&EY
COMMISSION ODD 769398

EXPIRES: July 15, 2012
__11v F4

4

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

B

ATTEST:
p. rk of Cou

"Tenant"

Co ty Commi sioners

ii 4i.
/

My Commission Expires: 1 - S '

S


